TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367901 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callion Health LLC		12/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Callion Pharma, LLC		
Street Address:	232 Presidential Dr., Suite 7		
City:	Jonesborough		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37659		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86358488	DEKAS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3043570919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3043579924

monika.jaensson@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Monika L. Jaensson Address Line 1: 3 Quail Cove Rd.

Address Line 4: Charleston, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAH0001TA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monika L. Jaensson
SIGNATURE:	/Monika L. Jaensson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0690

900349275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Callion Health, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2007 Hackberry Drive, Jonesborough, Tennessee 37659 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the mark and U.S. Trademark application pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "MARK") identified below, together with all good will appurtenant thereto:

Mark: Serial No. Filing Date
DEKAS 86/358.488 August 6, 2014

WHEREAS, Callion Pharma, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having its principal place of business at 232 Presidential Drive, Suite 7, Jonesborough, Tennessee 37659 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the MARK from ASSIGNOR, including the above-described application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, domestic and foreign, and in and to the above-referenced applications thereon, together with all good will appurtenant thereto, and including without limitation all rights to the use, application for, registration of and enforcement of the MARK in the United States of America and in all foreign countries.

Dated this $\frac{\hat{G}^{tri}}{}$ day of December, 2015.

CALLION HEALTH, LLC

Ву:	10 Q No 1	i P	00007	
Name:	Knil	_10P	PI	1PD
Title: _	Pres	n de	20 A-	•

STATE OF //)

SS:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by <u>Awartic C</u>

meric E Nessety this

day of December, 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 公內

10048468v1

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC LE PUBLIC LE

My Commission Expires June 1, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 01/05/2016